Illinois law.
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Section 1000.1740  Briefs 

The parties may submit written briefs to the hearing officer within 10 days after the close of the hearing, or such other reasonable time as the hearing officer shall determine consistent with the Director's responsibility for expeditious decision. 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 18990, effective December 1, 2006)
